



2015:UHC:7493

FA No. 11 of 2009

Hon'ble Prafulla C. Pant, J.

None present for the appellant even in the revised call.

Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate, present for the respondent.

The First Appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

Interim order dated 11.02.2009 stands hereby vacated.

(Prafulla C. Pant, J.)

28.05.2013

Parul