



2015:UHC:7493

MCC No. 744 of 2013
CLMA No. 12668 of 2013
In
FA No. 11 of 2009

Hon'ble B.S. Verma, J.

Mr. Sharad Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Anjali Bhargawa, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard.

This is delay condonation application no. 12668 of 2013 for condoning the delay in filing the restoration application no. 744 of 2013.

Cause shown is sufficient. Delay condonation application is allowed. Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.

Also heard on the restoration application.

Reason shown is sufficient. Restoration application is allowed. Order dated 28.05.2013, by which the appeal was dismissed for non-prosecution, is recalled. Appeal is restored to its original number along with the interim order dated 11.02.2009.

List this appeal in the week commencing 06.01.2014.

(B.S. Verma, J.)
03.12.2013

Sanjay