



2015:UHC:7493

FA No.11/09

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Although, Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Sharad Sharma, Senior Advocate for the appellant, seeks two days' time on the ground that Mr. Sharma is out of station today, but at the same time, the Court feels that the original record, which had been sent to the District Court after dismissing this appeal in non-prosecution, has not been called back. There may be certain papers deserving perusal of this Court in that record. So, it is hereby directed that the requisition be issued by the Registry to call that record from the District Court.

List this appeal soon after the record is called back.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

25.11.2014

Rdang