



2015:UHC:7493

FA No.11 of 2009

Hon'ble U. C. Dhyani, J.

Ms. Anjali Bhargawa, Advocate present for the appellant.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate present for the respondent.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record. Misc. application no.154/2015 stands disposed of accordingly.

List this matter in the week commencing 15.06.2015.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)

Dated 22.05.2015

Rawat