



2015:UHC:7493

FA No. 11 of 2009

**U. C. Dhyani, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Standing Counsel present for the Central Government.

Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate present for the respondent.

Urgency Application No. 4170 of 2015 is disposed of by directing that the first appeal be listed for final hearing on 07.10.2015.

**(U. C. Dhyani, J.)**

24.09.2015

siddharth