



2015:UHC:7493

FA No. 11 of 2009

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Standing Counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate for the respondent.

As agreed by Mr. Siddhartha Singh as well as Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocates

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**06.10.2015**

Ravi