

FA No. 11 of 2009

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

None is present on behalf of the parties,
even in the revised call.

In the interest of justice, post on
13.10.2020.

Registry is directed to inform learned
counsel for the parties.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

09.10.2020

JKJ/Neha