

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.10.2021</u>		<p>FA No.11 of 2009  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellant and Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Ramji Srivastava, the learned counsel for the respondent submitted that he has no instruction from the respondent.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Managing Director, M/s. Doon Housing Pvt. Ltd. on Misc. Application No.12669 of 2021 by both ways i.e. Registered post as well as dasti. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>List this case after the service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 06.10.2021</p> <p>JKJ/Neha</p>