

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>27.02.2023</u>		<p>MCC No.12670 of 2022 Modification Application In FA No.11 of 2009 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant in Modification Application (MCC No.12670 of 2022) and Mr. Vikas Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent – appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Pandey, Advocate, submitted that objection(s) to the modification application has been filed before the Registry. The said objection(s) is not on record.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate, submitted that he has received a copy of the said objection(s) and requested three weeks' time to file response to the objection(s).</p> <p>List this case on 11.04.2023 for hearing on the Modification Application (MCC No.12670 of 2022).</p> <p>Registry is directed to tag the said objection with this file.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 27.02.2023</p> <p>Pant/</p>

--	--	--	--