

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	28.06.2024		<p>MC No.12670 of 2022 Modification Application In FA No.11 of 2009 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Siddhartha Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant in Modification Application (IA No.12670 of 2022) and Mr. Vikas Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate, has sought three weeks' time to get instructions from the applicant.</p> <p>3. On the joint request of learned counsel for both the parties, list on 25.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 28.06.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>